373D1WWEL01E
Directional solenoid valves
Type VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR
directional solenoid valves
• Single acting cylinder
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VE/B/VMP/
VUI/SR 14

Standard setting 160 bar at 5 l/min (2320 psi at  1.32 US gpm)
Setting range: 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
(NA) normally open solenoid valve configuration
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14/NA/TS.S 1900511101 G1/4 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 38/NA/TS.S 1900521103 G3/8 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12/NA/TS.S 1900531110 G1/2 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 34/NA/TS.S 1900541106 G3/4 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100/NA/TS.S 1900551110 G1” ports
(NC) normally closed solenoid valve configuration
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14/NC/TS.S  1900511100 G1/4 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 38/NC/TS.S  1900521102 G3/8 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12/NC/TS.S  1900531109 G1/2 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 34/NC/TS.S  1900541105 G3/4 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100/NC/TS.S  1900551109 G1” ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 38/NC/TS.S/SAE  1900521200 SAE8 ports
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12/NC/TS.S/SAE  1900531200 SAE10 ports
For other steel body configurations, SAE thread, other port sizes and
configurations with FPM (Viton) seals, please contact our Sales Dpt.
1 Pressure relief valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14 and 38 valves
VMP 5/TS.S  1100520400 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12 and 34 valves
VMP 10/TS.S  1100530400 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100 valve
VMP 20/TS.S  1100540400 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
2 Solenoid valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14 and 38 valves: BER coils required
EC08M/10NB 0EC08002031 (NA) normally open configuration
EC08M/20NB 0EC08002032 (NC) normally closed configuration
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12 and 34 valves: BER coils required
EC10M/10NB     0EC10002012 (NA) normally open configuration
EC10M/20NB     0EC10002013 (NC) normally closed configuration
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100 valve: BER coils required
EC16M/10NB     0EC16002020 (NA) normally open configuration
EC16M/20NB     0EC16002021 (NC) normally closed configuration
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR
3 Check valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14 and 38 valves
VUI 38/Pa0,5 1300020400 Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12 and 34 valves
VUI 12/Pa0,5 1300030400 Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100 valve
VUI 34/Pa0,5 pasmag 1300020400 Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
4 Needle valve
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14 and 38 valves
VUI/SR 38/V 1305020400 Handknob actuation
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12 and 34 valves
VUI/SR 12/V 1305030400 Handknob actuation
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100 valve
VUI/SR 34/V 1305040400 Handknob actuation
5 Pressure setting springs
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14 and 38 valves
TB 3MOL314311 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3MOL314330 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
TS 3MOL315330 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1143600 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5075 psi)
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 12 and 34 valves
TB 3MOL316410 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3ML1154300 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
TS 3MOL317420 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3MOL317440 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5075 psi)
For VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100 valve
TB 3ML1184300 Setting range 5-40 bar (72.5-580 psi)
TV 3ML1174500 Setting range 20-80 bar (290-1150 psi)
TS 3ML1204200 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
TR 3ML1214500 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5075 psi)
6 Coils
TYPE  CODE  DESCRIPTION
BER 12VDC 4SLE001200A 12VDC-ISO4400 for EC08M
BT 12VDC   4SL3000120 12VDC-ISO4400 for VSE/P/2 and VSE/P/2-150
For complete coils list see from page 433
7 Connector
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
ISO4400 4CN1009995 Connector
For complete connectors list see from page 433
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14/NA/TS.S
Port size
3 4 2 5
1
______________________________________________________   Ordering codes and description composition
5
7
1
6
3
2
4
376 D1WWEL01E
Directional solenoid valves
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR (12-34) pressure
drop vs. flow from P→C - C→T
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 38 pressure
drop vs. flow from P→C - C→T
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 14 pressure
drop vs. flow from P→C - C→T
VE/B/VMP/VUI/SR 100 pressure
drop vs. flow from P→C - C→T
Flow (l/min)
4 8 12 16 20 24 280
Pr
es